Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NABI Biopharmaceuticals		05/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bioniche Teoranta
Street Address:	Unit 6, Casla Industrial Estate
City:	Casla, County Galway
State/Country:	IRELAND
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2565678	ALOPRIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)660-0471 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11838-4 RMP

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0135**

900084393

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan	
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/	
Date:	08/14/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=NABI-Bioniche TM Assgmt#page1.tif source=NABI-Bioniche TM Assgmt#page2.tif source=NABI-Bioniche TM Assgmt#page3.tif source=NABI-Bioniche TM Assgmt#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of May 4, 2007 ("Effective Date") by and between NABI BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and BIONICHE TEORANTA, a limited company incorporated in the Republic of Ireland whose registered office is at Inverin, Co. Galway (company registration number 130418) ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated April 16, 2007 (the "Agreement"), Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, any existing registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and the right, if any, to secure such other corresponding rights under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all income, royalties, damages and payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter (including damages and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations thereof) and any and all corresponding rights in respect thereof that, now or hereafter, may be secured throughout the world.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark.

Assignor agrees that, upon the Assignee's reasonable request it will furnish all necessary documentation reasonably available to Assignor relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all appropriate papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all rightful acts which may be reasonably necessary for vesting title to, and effecting the transfer and recording of, the Mark in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment may be executed on signature pages exchanged by facsimile or other electronic means, in which event each party shall promptly deliver to the others such number of original executed copies as the others may reasonably request.

To the extent any terms and provisions of this Assignment are in any way inconsistent with or in conflict with any term, condition or provision of the Agreement, the Agreement shall govern and control.

Aloprim Trademark Assignment11756054 v 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0137

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

BIONICHE TEORANTA	NABI BIOPHARMACEUTICALS	
Ву:	By: VOU W	
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Leslie Hudson, Ph.D.	
Title:	Title: Chief Executive Officer and President	

Signature Page to Aloprim Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

BIONICHE TEORANTA	NABI BIOPHARMACEUTICALS
Ву:	By:
Printed Name: D svid J. Koz	Printed Name:
Title: D: rector	Title:

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALOPRIM	2,565,678	4/30/2002

1624968.1

3

Aloprim Trademark Assignment 11756054 v 2

RECORDED: 08/14/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0140